Form A Application No. 21559
I, Rudolph R and Cligebeth Bischoff, the holder of Permit No. 16965
to appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, began the actual construction of the works described
therein on the 14 day of april ,1947.
Remarks: the dittel is all most all done The appropriator should state the manner of beginning construction work, number of men employed, the amount of work completed
Concrete don will be pored this fall two of up to the date of this statement, and any additional information which may tend to show the beginning of work in good faith.
us work on it at different times of theyear
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 18 day of Chigust , 1947.
Homes & Brawnel Rudolph & Bischoff (Signature of Witness) (Signature of Applicant)
Murphy Oregon Murphy RT 1, box 43 Oreg
(Address) Fill out, detach, and mail to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon, when construction work is begun.
STATE PRINTING DEPT.
Form B Application No. 21579
NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION Application No. 4.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.
I, Budolph R and blig sheth Biachoff, the holder of Permit No. 16965 to appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completed the construction of the works described
to appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completed the constant
therein on the 20 day of June , 1948
Remarks: I wouldn't put in acre 100 fut south of Burstle &
should so state in order that our records may not be unnecessarily encumbered. And Dam are all done thank you for Reminding M
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of October, 1948
Budolph Rand Elizabith Biochoff-
(Signature of Witness) Ot 1 box 43 Murphy Oregon
(Address) (Address)
Fill out, detach, and mail to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon, when construction work is completed.
Form C Application No. 215 89 NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER TO A BENEFICIAL USE
I, Rudolph R. Cligabeth Bischoff, the holder of Permit No. 1.6.9.6.5 to appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completely applied the waters to a beneficial use in
accordance with the terms of said permit, on the
Remarks:
hand this to day of Coctaber , 1949.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of Colores, 1947.
(Signature of Witness) Of 1 (Signature of Applicant)
(Address) (Address) (Address) (Address) (Address)

NOTE: In the case of an irrigation permit, this Form C should not be mailed to the State Engineer until all of the la in the permit, which it is intended to irrigate under this permit at any time, has actually been irrigated.

Fill out, detach, and mail to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon, when all of the water has been applied.

Rudolph R. Bischoff and Elizabeth Bischoff Apr. 1946

APPLICATION No. 21589 PERMIT No 6965



SALEM, OREGON

ft.;

care	TE CITIC TILE		Permit No. 10905		- 4 5 6 6
Applicat	ion No.	21589	use VALIDVALLE ON VALIDONI	County JOS	EPHINE
		ON,	oot of Abbrobriation nicipal, manufacturing, storage		than irrigation, give
			Bischofi	P	
137 H-DO	t, wherein	is such ma	off and Elizabeth/2. Addre		Murphy, Oregon
Tribu	tary of	Abble d, or place	gate River	I this Zna	day
4. Amou	int of wate	aised	3 c.f.s. 5. Priori	ty date April 29,	1946 ersion, area
II. State	e character	of soil	mental irrigation	Mana h	3.50
	ng what m pseupog s		iter beneficially used : qui	7.01	198 20
				DECH 40	2)
	ion of poir	nt of diversi	on, NE 4 SW4 Here Sec. 20	D , Twp. 37 S , R	ange 5 W , W. M.
	Suction life		(Legal Subdivision)	ft. Type of motor used	
		-	ven below corresponds to that rposes, the place of use.	found in your permit	covering land to be
Township	Range	Section	(Waterlay Forty-acre Tract Tract Thou Mood	No. Acres Described in Permit	No. Acres Actually Irrigated
37 S	5 W	20	SW1 NW1 (Lot 1)	7.5 acres	7.5
37 S	5 W	20	$SE_4^1 NW_4^1 (Lot 2)$	15.5 acres	15.5
37 S	5 W	20	SE NW DIC 40	3.0 acres	3.0
M. comment		500	for every extensive to 10 in . c.	26.0	26.0
All of No. 40	Lots 1,	2 and 3 Cast of Gr	and that portion of the B. rays Creek and South of App e 5 West of the Willamette	O.R. Murphy Donatolegate River, all	ion Land Claim being in Section 2
If for	rirrigat	ion, this	appropriation shall be li	imited to 1/80th o	f one cubic foot
divers	sion of r	ot to ex	valent for each acre irrigs seed $\frac{1}{\sqrt{2}}$ acre feet per acre	for each acre irr	igated during the
irrigathe ar	tion sea	son from	April 2, to October 31, or owed herein, together with	f each year; provi	ded further that ed under any other
right	existing	for the	same lands shall not excee	ed the limitation	allowed herein,
state	officer.	. Water	such reasonable rotation shall be used under the pr	imary right when a	vailable and under
the r	ght evic	denced by	this permit only when not	available under t	he primary right.
(p)	Give descr	Aption of h	Adgate: Width, 1.5 ft.: dep	h, 1.0 ft; mater	al used and character
	_ [Note	02	My comm	ssion expires	***************************************
	COLUMN TIL THE				

DESCRIPTION OF WORKS

9.	(a)	If a dam has been constructed, give description: Height,
		length on bottom,20 ft.; material used and character of construction,
		Concrete dam
	(b)	Give description of headgate: Width,
		of construction, concrete.
-108		officer. Water shall be used under the primary right when svallable and under
	(c)	Size of canal: Width on top (at waterline),2 ft.; width on bottom,1.5 ft.; depth of
		water,Q. 6 ft.; grade,
		Give general description: 75 feet of concrete box flume; balance earth ditc
N	(d)	Pipe line: Description of intake, Concrete headwall. Fipe inserted.
3	7 S	Length of pipe, 200 ft.; size at intake, 10in.; size at 200 ft. from intake, 10 in.; size
3	7.8	at place of use, 10 in. Difference in elevation between intake and place of use, 20 ft.
3	7.8	Is grade uniform? yes Actual capacity of pipe line, secft.
		Give general description: Concrete pipe (Material: Steel, wrought, cast iron, wood stave, etc.) ped in Section votes of the property of the pr
		Lated, or, if for other purposes, the place of use.
		Suction lift, ft.; discharge lift, ft. Type of motor used
	1 00.	Horsepower rating, H. P. Actual capacity of pump, secft.
10.	Du	ring what months is water beneficially used? April 1st to Oct. 1st
11.	Sta	te character of soil Sandy loam
		nd of crops raised
12.	Ame	es the accompanying map, filed with your application, show correctly the point of diversion, area
	of l	and irrigated, or place of use?
13.	If r	not, wherein is such map in error?
I.	Nan	Bischoff Bischoff and Elizabeth/2 Address Rt. 1 Box k3 Murphy, Oregon
		mestic use: Give number of families actually using water at this time
15.	mhe	for power, mining, municipal, manufacturing, storage or any other purpose than irrigation, give
	ext	Permit No. 16965
IM-	3-88	

AFFIDAVIT OF APPROPRIATOR

STATE OF OREGON, County of	a of Water .
I, Rudolph R. Bischoff and Elizabeth Bischoff depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing pro the contents thereof, and that the facts therein stated are true	of of appropriation of water; that I know
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand	d this day
of March , 194 50 × Rue	Lolph & Binchoff
6. Use supplemental irrigation Eliga	ebeth Bischoff
Subscribed and sworn to before me this2nd day	y of, March , 194 50
Ma	yoric Drum Notary Public for Oregon
	Notary Public for Oregon
[Notarial Seal] My comm	ission expires Feb. 27, 1953
in Dy de Remark land given below concerponds to that	
AFFIDAVIT OF WITNE	SSES
STATE OF OREGON,	
County ofss.	7.5 serve 13 8 8
We,, and	15.5 acres 1 10.5 [m]
of	being first duly sworn, depose and say that
we are well acquainted with the facts and conditions set for	th in the foregoing statement relative to
proof of appropriation of water under Permit No; upon each tract described in said proof, and from such per necessary ditches, dams and other diversion and distributing used as stated therein; that we have carefully read such proof	sonal inspection have knowledge that all works have been constructed, and water of appropriation, and that each and every
statement contained therein is true to the best of our knowled	
and I recommend the issuance of water right certificate for the	s shoompunt secured under any other
right existing for the same lands shall not exces	too to the extent of a cite and the second of water in
othe right avidenced by 1/104 reland toming the doregoin	sary right when GORG-1812-186 and
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day	7 of
an inspection of the works described herein and in Permit No Snpscriped and smoru to petore me this """ qa'	16965 on the 28th day
Tom R. Leapte	GO PGLEDA CGLE Notary Public for Oregon
	ission expires
(For use by Representative of State I	
REPORT OF PERSON MAKING	INSPECTION

DESCRIPTION OF WORKS 9. (a) If a dam has been constructed, give description: Height, 3. ft.; length on top, 25. ft.; Concrete dam (b) Give description of headgate: Width, 1.5 ft.; depth, 1.0 ft.; material used and character of construction, concrete state officer. Water shall be used under the primary right when available and under sirecs with the angless the snow westons by students (c) Size of canal: Width on top (at waterline), ____2 ft.; width on bottom, ___1.5 ft.; depth of irrigation season from Apri water, ...0.6......ft.; grade,2 ft. fall per 1,000 ft. Actual capacity,1.5 sec.-ft. Give general description: 75 feet of concrete box flume; balance earth ditch Township 37 South Range 5 West of the Willamette Meridian in Josephine County, Oregon. (d) Pipe line: Description of intake, Concrete headwall. Fipe inserted. Length of pipe, 200 ft.; size at intake, 10in.; size at 200 ft. from intake, 10 in.; size at place of use, 10 in. Difference in elevation between intake and place of use, 20 ft. Is grade uniform? _____ Sec.-ft. Give general description: concrete pipe (Material: Steel, wrought, cast iron, wood stave, etc.) pour la penaltre description (Material: Steel, wrought, cast iron, wood stave, etc.) (e) Pumping plant: Give size and type of pump, Suction lift, ft.; discharge lift, ft. Type of motor used 10. During what months is water beneficially used? April 1st to Oct. 1st 11. State character of soil Sandy loam Kind of crops raised Clover, pasture 12. Does the accompanying map, filed with your application, show correctly the point of diversion, area of land irrigated, or place of use? ______yes_____

13. If not, wherein is such map in error?

1. Name Rudolph R. Bischoff and Elizabeth/ 2. Address Rt. 1 Box h3 Murphy, Oregon

14. Domestic use: Give number of families actually using water at this time

15. If for power, mining, municipal, manufacturing, storage or any other purpose than irrigation, give

extent and method of such use

Placholl

Rudolph R. Bischoff and Elizabeth Bischoff
Apr. 1946

APPLICATION No. 21589 PERMIT No. 6965

21589

DEBMIN No.			STAT SAI	GEIVED AR 3 1950 E ENGINEER EM. OREGON
		李 其二人		
	7			
	- <u>e</u>		- g	

March 13, 1950

Rudolph R. and Elizabeth Bischoff Route 1 Box 43 Murphy, Oregon

Dear Sir and Madam:

Your final proof of appropriation of water under Permit No. 16965 has been received in this office and found acceptable. Receipt is also acknowledged of the certificate recording fee of \$1.00, for which Receipt No. 9067 is enclosed.

The matter of final confirmation of your right by issuance of a water right certificate will be given consideration with the next group which will be issued at a later date. When the certificate is issued, it will be mailed to your county clerk for recording and then derivered by him to you.

Chor E. Stricklin

CHAS. E. STRICKLIN State Engineer

Form 103

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS TO TOM R. PEARCE, ENGINEER COURT HOUSE GRANTS PASS, OREGON

STATE OF OREGON
OFFICE OF
WATER DISTRICT NO. 16
GRANTS PASS, OREGON

OREGON REGISTERED ENGINEER NO. 838
CALIFORNIA LICENSED SURVEYOR NO. 2301

WATERMASTER DISTRICT No. 16

March 2nd, 1950

Mr. Chas. E. Stricklin, State Engineer, SALEM. OREGON
Salem, Oregon.

Dear Mr. Stricklin:

Enclosed is form for proof of appropriation in the names of Rudolph R. Bischoff and Elizabeth Bischoff, together with \$1.00 in currency for the certificate recording fee.

Yours very truly,

T. Jeans

Watermaster District No. 16

Rudolph R. and Elizabeth Bischoff Route 1, Box 43 Murphy, Oregon

Dear Sir and Madam:

This acknowledges receipt of Form C, being notice of complete application of water under your Permit No. 16965.

Pursuant to your report and in line with the general practice of this office, a survey will be made at a later date for the purpose of checking the acreage actually irrigated. After this survey, proof may be made by you and certificate issued covering the lands which the survey shows to have been irrigated, and any lands described in your permit that have not been irrigated will be automatically eliminated from your water right.

In the meantime, the permit which you hold will be valid evidence of your water right.

Yours very truly,

CHAS. E. STRICKLIN State Engineer

By Geo. V. Naderman, Assistant

GVN:vc

Rudolph R. and Elizabeth Bischoff Route 1, Box 43 Murphy, Oregon

Dear Sir and Madam:

This acknowledges receipt of Form B, being notice of the completion of construction under Permit No. 16965 in the name of Rudolph R. Bischoff and Elizabeth Bischoff.

This report has been filed with other matter pertaining to the water right, and the permit is in good standing until October 1, 1949, when under its terms, all the water which it is intended to use at any time should be used to the full extent intended.

Very truly yours, Chor E. Stucklin

CHAS. F. STRICKLIN State Engineer

Form 119

Rudolph R. and Elizabeth Bischoff Route 1, Box 43 Murphy, Oregon

Dear Sir and Madam:

This acknowledges receipt of Form A, being notice of the beginning of construction under Fermit No. 16965 in the name of Rudolph R. Bischoff and Elizabeth Bischoff.

This report has been filed with other matter pertaining to the water right, and the permit is in good standing until October 1, 1948, when under its terms, construction should be completed.

Very truly yours,

CHAS. E. STRICKLIN State Engineer

Chor E. Stucklin

Form 118

no has pron 21, to 43 Mr Stricklin g an very sorry that I forgot to send in this notice sooner will try and do better next time we aretrying to do the wright thing and will keep on till it is done yours Trully Rudolph R. and Elizabeth RT 1. box 43 Murphy

August 15, 1946

Rudolph R. and Elizabeth Bischoff Rt. 1, Box 21 Murphy, Oregon Dear Sir and Madam:

Herewith you will find Application No. 21589, Permit No. 16965, together with blueprint.

Mr. Tom R. Pearce Watermaster, Dist. No. 16 Grants Pass, Oregon

Dear Mr. Pearce:

This acknowledges receipt of your letter of April 26, with which you submitted an application in the name of Rudolph R. Bischoff and Eliszbeth Bischoff for a permit to appropriate 0.33 second-foot of water from Grays Creek for supplemental irrigation, together with your check in the amount of \$9.50, for which receipt No. 1306 is enclosed.

The application, which has been checked over, has been filed and given No. 21589. It appears to be in satisfactory form and is being placed in line for approval and issuance of a permit.

Very truly yours,

CHAS. E. STRICKLIN State Engineer

By
Ed K. Humphrey
Assistant

EKH:ks

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT STATE OF OREGON TOM R. PEARCE, WATERMASTER DISTRICT NO. 16 OFFICE OF OREGON REGISTERED ENGINEER NO. 838 WATER DISTRICT NO. 16 CALIFORNIA LICENSED SURVEYOR NO. 2301 GRANTS PASS, OREGON

WATER DISTRIBUTION HYDROGRAPHIC SURVEYS SNOW SURVEYS

April 26, 1946

Mr. Charles E. Stricklin

State Engineer

Salem, Oregon

Dear Mr. Stricklin:



Enclosed find application for permit to appropriate water in the name of Rudolph and Elizabeth Bischoff.

Also enclosed is my check for \$9.50 for filing fees.

Very truly yours,

Jam Rearce

Tom R. Pearce

Watermaster, Dist. No. 16

TRP/s

Enc.